

CS NO. 231/23

Narender Kumar Chopra vs. Chander Prakash Chopra

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Rajnikant, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

Suit received on assignment. Be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the suit as well as application to the defendant on PF, RC, Copies, also Address form for **12.07.2023**. Steps within 15 days.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/10.05.2023