

4 CS 231/23 NARENDER KUMAR CHOPRA Vs.
CHANDER PRAKASH
CHOPRA

29.01.2024

Pr. Sh. Rajni Kant, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Madan, Advocate, through VC from the side of defendant.

Seen report of service of the defendants. Defendant No.1 is served through nephew, whereas, defendant No.2 is served through son.

The voice of Sh. Madan is not audible through VC nor there is any vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendants nor anyone is appearing. Let defendants be proceeded with ex-parte.

Be put up for ex-parte plaintiff evidence on 02.05.2024.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/29.01.2024