

IA No.1/2024 in CS No.231/2023  
Narender Kumar Chopra V. Chander Prakash Chopra & Ors.

14.03.2024

2.24pm

Present : Sh. Rahul Madan, Ld. Counsel for the defendants  
No.1&2 through V.C.

Application U/o 8 rule 1 CPC, filed on behalf of the defendants No.1 and 2 and further application U/o 9 rule 6 CPC, received. Be checked and registered.

There is written statement, annexed, on behalf of the defendants No.1&2.

Put up on the date fixed for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-02 (East)  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.03.2024