

9 CS 231/23 NARENDER KUMAR CHOPRA Vs.
CHANDER PRAKASH CHOPRA

22.01.2025

Present : Ms. Anjali Gupta, Proxy for Sh. Rajni Kant, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Madan, Ld. Counsel through VC with Proxy Counsel Sh. Pranav Sharma, for the defendants, however, defendants are already proceeded with exparte.

Spare copies of the proposed written statement, also application moved under Order 9 rule 6 and application under Order 8 rule 1 CPC for condonation of delay moved on behalf of the defendants No.1&2 is given to the plaintiff, to submit reply/(s), if any, with copy to Sh. Madan in advance and against receipt, for disposal of the application/(s), on **09.07.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.01.2025