

15 CS 231/23

NARENDER KUMAR CHOPRA Vs. CHANDER PRAKASH
CHOPRA

28.01.2026

Pr. Sh. Rajnikant, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Madaan, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that defendant no. 1 has expired on 28.12.2025. Copy of death certificate and details of LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 be furnished to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff within a week in terms of order 22 Rule 10-A CPC. Appropriate application in this regard be filed.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on **18.03.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/28.01.2026