

8 CS 231/23

NARENDER KUMAR CHOPRA Vs. CHANDER PRAKASH
CHOPRA

18.03.2026

Pr. Sh. Rajnikant, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Madaan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2
(through VC).

It is submitted that the matter could not be settled in the Mediation Centre. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with the details of LRs of deceased defendant no. 1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that he is also not aware of the details of LRs of deceased defendant no.1. Appropriate application be filed with advance copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
06.05.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 18.03.2026