

6 CS 231/23

NARENDER KUMAR CHOPRA Vs. CHANDER PRAKASH
CHOPRA

06.05.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Madan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.
2 (through VC).

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the plaintiff today. No application has been filed till date for bringing on record LRs of deceased defendant no.1.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on
03.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 06.05.2026