

5 CS 231/23

NARENDER KUMAR CHOPRA Vs. CHANDER PRAKASH
CHOPRA

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Tanishq Dev Kadam, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.(through VC).

Sh. Rahul Madan, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2
(through VC).

It is submitted that the plaintiff is in coma, so the
application for bringing on record LRs of deceased defendant no.
1 could not be filed. Matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on
02.09.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 03.06.2026